
Iowa Hawkeyes

Augustana at Iowa

Mar 11, 2025 at Iowa City, Iowa (Duane Banks Field)

Augustana 1 (4-5)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Coon, Ryan cf 4 0 2 0 1 1 6 0 0 -

Hendren, Riley rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 -

Kanellakis, Dymitri lf 5 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 -

Hackman, Kaileb 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 6 0 3 -

  Bergin, Charlie 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Mosele, Daniel ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 -

Sosnowski, Ethan dh 5 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 -

Green, Cole 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 -

Aragon, Michael c 1 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 3 -

  Simon, Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -

McGinnis, Alec 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 -

Bendoraitis, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  DeMarlie, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  McGraw, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Southwick, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Melby, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Fischer, Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Bergeron, Jeremy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Miller, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Emmons, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Buckalew, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Witzel, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Nettleton, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 35 1 12 1 4 10 24 6 14

Iowa 16 (8-7)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Ben Wilmes lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .328

  Connor Hennings ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 .000

Gable Mitchell ss 5 0 1 0 1 1 3 3 3 .367

Miles Risley cf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .321

  Colin Coonradt ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333

Caleb Wulf 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 1 1 .367

  Blake Guerin 1b 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 3 .188

Jackson Beaman rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .318

  Kellen Strohmeyer pr 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .500

Tyler Guerin p 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500

  Reese Moore pr 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 .362

Daniel Rogers c 4 2 3 2 0 0 7 2 1 .250

  Max Burt c 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 .333

Mitch Wood 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 .455

  Jaixen Frost pr 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 .379

Ben Swails 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 .381

  Kooper Schulte ph 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 .250

  Bryson Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Jaron Bleeker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Ganon Archer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Justin Hackett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Chas Wheatley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  William Pearson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Sam Hart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Ben DeTaeye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Daniel Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 40 16 17 14 6 5 27 14 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Augustana 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 3

Iowa 0 1 0 0 1 1 8 5 X 16 17 2

E - Coon, Ryan; Hackman, Kai; Green, Cole; Wilmes(2); Frost(2). DP - IOWA 1. LOB - AUGIE 14; IOWA 9. 2B -

Kanellakis,; Beaman(3); T. Guerin(1); Rogers(2); Frost(3); Swails(3); Schulte(1). HBP - Hackman, Kai; Coonradt.

SH - Mosele, Dani; Green, Cole. SF - Hennings(1); Moore(1). SB - Kanellakis,; Swails(2).

Augustana ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Bendoraitis, Adam 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 15 -

DeMarlie, Zach 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 18 -

McGraw, Ethan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 9 -

Southwick, Addison 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 17 -

Melby, Nathan 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 5 5 16 -

Fischer, Brian 1.0 0 1 0 1 0 3 5 9 -

Bergeron, Jeremy 0.0 2 3 2 1 0 2 3 9 -

Miller, Cameron 0.2 3 3 3 0 0 5 5 12 -

Emmons, Cameron 0.0 3 2 2 0 0 3 3 12 -

Buckalew, Jack 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 2 4 18 -

Witzel, Ethan 0.0 3 3 2 0 0 3 3 14 -

Nettleton, Blake 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 2 6 25 -

Iowa ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Tyler Guerin 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 4 4 14 2.25

Bryson Walker 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 18 12.27

Jaron Bleeker 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 5 5 23 10.80

Ganon Archer 0.2 2 0 0 2 0 2 5 17 0.00

Justin Hackett 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 0.00

Chas Wheatley 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 3 6 23 0.00

William Pearson 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 13 9.00

Sam Hart 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 12 4.50

Ben DeTaeye 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13 8.59

Daniel Wright 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 17 0.00

Win - Wheatley (1-0).  Loss - Melby, Natha (1-1).  Save - None.

WP - Melby, Natha; Fischer, Bri 2; Miller, Came; Nettleton, B; T. Guerin(1). HBP - by Wheatley (Hackman, Kai); by

Nettleton, B (Coonradt). Inherited runners/scored: Miller, Came 2/2; Emmons, Came 1/1; Buckalew, Ja 1/0; Witzel,

Etha 2/2; Nettleton, B 2/2; Hackett 3/0. Pitches/strikes: Bendoraitis, 15/11; DeMarlie, Za 18/10; McGraw, Etha 9/7;

Southwick, A 17/11; Melby, Natha 16/12; Fischer, Bri 9/7; Bergeron, Je 9/3; Miller, Came 12/10; Emmons, Came 12/8;

Buckalew, Ja 18/7; Witzel, Etha 14/7; Nettleton, B 25/10; T. Guerin 14/9; Walker 18/12; Bleeker 23/11; Archer 17/8;

Hackett 4/3; Wheatley 23/14; Pearson 13/9; Hart 12/9; DeTaeye 13/8; Wright 17/15.

Umpires - HP: Bret Miell  1B: Keith Mundt  2B: Kevin Ferris  3B: Don Umland

Start: 4:02 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 812

Weather: 59 Degrees, Sunny, 12 MPH NE


